ARKANSAS SENATE

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 525

TO MODERNIZE PLUMBING PLAN REVIEW SUBMISSIONS AND RESPONSES; AND TO CLARIFY THAT LOCAL JURISDICTION REVIEW OF CERTAIN PLUMBING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DOES NOT REQUIRE REVIEW BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 525

Amend Senate Bill No. 525 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 12, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(2)(A) $\underline{(i)}$ "

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "(i)" and substitute "(a)"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 19 and 20, and substitute the following:
"licensed in this state has prepared the plumbing plan and the employee
described under subdivision (h)(l) of this section is a licensed engineer in this state.

district, sewer association, water association, utility gas system, or county may submit a plumbing plan to the department for an advisory opinion."

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "of the water" and substitute "of the plumbing as defined in § 17-38-101 and the water"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 10 through 20

AND



Page 3, line 29, delete " <u>includes water</u> " and substitute " <u>includes the plumbing as defined in § 17-38-101 and the water</u> "	
AND	
Page 3, line 30, delete "certified by" and substitute "prepared by"	
AND	
Page 3, line 34, delete "Certified plans" and substitute "Plans"	
AND	
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill	
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
JMB/JMB - 03-20-2019 09:19:30 JMB371 Secretar	 r y